South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 07:48:58 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0601 (Rat #0145, Act #0140 of 2020) General Bill, By Shealy and Hutto
Summary: Foster care or adoption placement

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-2350, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO CRIMINAL BACKGROUND RESTRICTIONS ON FOSTER CARE OR ADOPTION PLACEMENTS, SO AS ALSO TO
APPLY TO EMPLOYEES OF RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES IN WHICH FOSTER CHILDREN ARE PLACED AND TO ADD
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH EMPLOYEES. - ratified title

03/05/19
03/05/19
03/27/19
04/03/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
04/09/19
05/01/19
05/08/19

02/04/20
02/05/20
02/11/20
02/11/20
02/11/20
02/11/20
02/12/20
03/10/20
03/10/20
03/11/20

03/11/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/21/20
05/26/20
05/28/20
05/28/20

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 7)
Committee report: Favorable Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 15)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 60)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 60)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 172)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 172)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 35)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hart, King, McDaniel, Garvin, Ridgeway, Gilliard, Henegan,
Anderson, Chumley, Burns, Forrester, V.S. Moss (House Journal-page 55)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Forrester, Burns (House Journal-page 20)
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Henegan, Ridgeway, Chumley (House Journal-page 19)
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Anderson, VS Moss, Garvin

Amended (House Journal-page 22)

Read second time (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 23)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 15)
Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 71)

Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-41 (Senate Journal-page 71)

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Bernstein, Collins,
Caskey (House Journal-page 3)

Conference committee appointed Shealy, Hutto and Young (Senate Journal-page 11)
Conference report adopted

Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0

Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 65)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 65)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 66)

Ratified R 145

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/20

Act No. 140

Page 1 of 1



