South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 07:48:58 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0601 (Rat #0145, Act #0140 of 2020) General Bill, By Shealy and Hutto

Summary: Foster care or adoption placement

			· • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			ND SECTION 63-7-2350, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
			GROUND RESTRICTIONS ON FOSTER CARE OR ADOPTION PLACEMENTS, SO AS ALSO TO
			EES OF RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES IN WHICH FOSTER CHILDREN ARE PLACED AND TO ADD
BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH EMPLOYEES ratified title			
	03/05/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
	03/05/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 7)
	03/27/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 15)
	04/03/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
	04/09/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 60)
	04/09/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 60)
	04/09/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 172)
	04/09/19	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 172)
	05/01/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 35)
	05/08/19	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hart, King, McDaniel, Garvin, Ridgeway, Gilliard, Henegan,
			Anderson, Chumley, Burns, Forrester, V.S. Moss (House Journal-page 55)
	02/04/20	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Forrester, Burns (House Journal-page 20)
	02/05/20	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Henegan, Ridgeway, Chumley (House Journal-page 19)
	02/11/20	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Anderson, VS Moss, Garvin
	02/11/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 22)
	02/11/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 22)
	02/11/20	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 23)
	02/12/20	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 15)
	03/10/20	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 71)
	03/10/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-41 (Senate Journal-page 71)
	03/11/20	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Bernstein, Collins,
			Caskey (House Journal-page 3)
	03/11/20	Senate	Conference committee appointed Shealy, Hutto and Young (Senate Journal-page 11)
	05/12/20	House	Conference report adopted
	05/12/20	House	Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0
	05/12/20	Senate	Conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 65)
	05/12/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 65)
	05/12/20	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 66)
	05/21/20		Ratified R 145
	05/26/20		Signed By Governor
	05/28/20		Effective date 05/26/20
	05/28/20		Act No. 140